
     
 

 

NOTICE 
 

Saturday, January 19, 2013 to Monday, February 18, 2013 
 

Community Meetings 
Scottsdale, AZ   

 
 
The City Council has been invited to attend various community meetings.  An itemized 
list of the dates, times, and locations of the meetings is attached. 
 
Council members may elect to attend these meetings for their own information.  The 
meetings are not considered City Council meetings, however, even if the members 
attending constitute a quorum. 
 
No legal action will be taken by the City Council at any of these meetings. 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 
Upcoming City and Community Events and Meetings   
 
In addition to posted City Council meetings, the City Council has been invited to attend various City and 
community meetings.  This notice contains an itemized list of the dates, times and locations of the 
meetings.  Council members may elect to attend these meetings for their own information.  While a 
quorum of the City Council may be in attendance at this event, the members of the City Council will not 
engage in any deliberations, decisions or other legal action of the public body. 
 

Date Meeting Time and Location 

Sat, Jan. 19 thru 
Sun, Jan. 20 

Russo and Steele Automobile Auction Various hours 
Scottsdale Rd. and Loop 101 

 Barrett-Jackson Classic Car Auction Various hours 
WestWorld 
16601 N. Pima Rd. 

Sun, Jan. 20 P. F. Chang’s Rock ‘n Roll Marathon and Half 
Marathon 

7:15 a.m. 
Various locations 

Mon, Jan. 21 Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday:   Most City 
offices closed 

Regular refuse and recycling 
collection schedule. 

Tue, Jan. 22 City Council Meeting 5:00 p.m.  
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Wed, Jan. 23 City Manager’s Annual Awards of Excellence 
Breakfast and Ceremony 

7:30 a.m. Continental Breakfast 
8:00 a.m. Ceremony 
Scottsdale Center for the 
Performing Arts 
7380 E. Second St. 

 Planning Commission Study Session and 
Meeting 

4:00 p.m. Study Session 
5:00 p.m. Meeting 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

 Bond Task Force Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
Granite Reef Senior Center 
1700 N. Granite Reef Rd. 

Mon, Jan. 28 thru 
Sun, Feb. 3 

Waste Management Phoenix Open Various Hours 
Tournament Players Club  
17020 N. Hayden Rd. 

Tue, Jan. 29 North Scottsdale Chamber of Commerce Annual 
Luncheon Meeting 

11:00 a.m. 
Grayhawk Fairway House 
8620 E. Thompson Peak Pkwy. 

 Waste Management Phoenix Open Opening 
Night Party 

6:30 p.m. 
Fairmont Princess Palomino Blrm.
7575 E. Princess Drive 



Date Meeting Time and Location 

Thu, Jan. 31 Loss Trust Fund Board Meeting 8:00 a.m. 
One Civic Center 
7447 E. Indian School Rd. 

Sat, Feb. 2 Diversity Event:  Regional Unity Walk 10:00 a.m.  
Tempe Town Lake Marina 
Tempe Town Lake 

Tue, Feb. 5 City Council Meeting 5:00 p.m.  
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Thu, Feb. 7 Development Review Board Meeting 1:00 p.m.  
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Sat, Feb. 9 Electronics Recycling Event 7:30 a.m. 
North Corporation Yard 
9191 E. San Salvador 

 Parada del Sol Parade and Trails End 
Celebration 

10:00 a.m. 
Scottsdale Rd. from Oak St. to 
Indian School Rd. 

Tue, Feb. 12 City Council Work Study Session 5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Wed, Feb. 13 Planning Commission Study Session and 
Meeting 

4:00 p.m. Study Session 
5:00 p.m. Meeting 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Sat, Feb. 16  Cactus League Spring Training Festival 10:00 a.m. 
Civic Center Mall 

Sun, Feb. 17 Cactus League Spring Training Festival 12:00 noon 
Civic Center Mall 

Mon, Feb. 18 Presidents Day Holiday – Most City Offices 
Closed 

Regular refuse and recycling 
collection schedule 

 
 
 
 
 
 


